s, REC. BY:  TVeyor  om (Person):	Lim Shen '	ASSI	GI8609065/6	Date/Time: [8]	05/2018@12-40pm
stimated Cost D ( WS ) o Inspect Veh		ES/EVA/ENV/	. 490Z+	Insured: AR	9510H
	i i	Maux	Inion Company	Tel:	
BIK 9	004, tampi	nes strut	93 # 01 - 10	8799096	875 SG
olicy No:			Excess:		
Sum Insured:_			11	D.O.A. 14	103/2018
Make of Veh. Client's Record	)			21/05/2018	
CA / REV	REP. / REV 2	4 HRS (wp)  S 18 Person Co	ontacted Lindo	Vehicle IN	SEMENT:
Date/Time	Action/Instruct	, 6.	stimate		
	FBC 4	1521-X	1010		DOA:13/5/14
	GR 0511	H- NALINCI	400.8893/Cd2		
	GR 0511	H-NAINCE	400 8893/Cd2		

220

#### - Pre repair inspection request - FBC4952L VS GR9510H (OI) DOA: 14/03/2018

From: Lim, Sheng Yang

admin-a@lkkauto.com, assignments@lkkauto.com

Tan, Lily (AIG), Fong, Andy-SY, Kaur, Baljit, Chin, Lee-Ying, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Md Ishak, Mohd Imran, Chan, Yoke Shi, Supramaniam, Darshene Cc:

Sent: 18/5/2018 12:40:06 PM

Attachments: SKMBT\_C364e18051611140.pdf

Please refer to the enclosed request from CHEONGHOH LAW CORPORATION.

Kindly carry out Policy coverage verification first before conducting the pre-repair inspection within 48 hours

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know. Kindly assist to assign Xing Guo Qiang as Single Joint Expert as requested.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Lim Sheng Yang

Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations - Auto Shared Services - Malaysia | Global Business Services

AIG Shared Services (M) Sdn Bhd (887191-D) Menara Worldwide, Level 12, 198 Jalan Bukit Bintang, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Tel +6 03 2719 6000 | Ext 1012101 | Fax +6 03 2685 5898

ShengYang Lim@aig.com | www.aig.com

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates eith jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: mail@cheonghoh.sq

To: ShengYang.Lim@aig.com

To: sheng Yang, Liringaig.com , Andy-SY.Fong@aig.com , Baljit.Kaur@aig.com , Lee-Cr: Lily.Tan@aig.com , NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com ,Imran.Ishak@aig.com ,yokeshi.chan@aig.com ,Darshene.Supramaniam@aig.com Subject: Re: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE GR9510H AND FBC4952L ON 14/03/2018 Date: Fri, 18 May 2018 03:47:20 +0000

Dear Sheng Yang,

Our email yesterday stated very clear that we nominate Xing Gao Qiang as the SJE to conduct the pre-repair survey.

Thanks & regards Catherine CHEONGHOH LAW CORPORATION Blk 53 Chin Swee Road #03-05 Singapore 160053 T: 6337 8700 | F: 6337 3700 | E: mail@cheonghoh.sg

On 18 May 2018, at 9:03 AM, Lim, Sheng Yang < ShengYang Lim@aig.com > wrote:

Dear Catherine.

Please confirm that you are nominating Xing Guo Qiang of LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd named in the list of surveyors as the Single Joint Expert to conduct the pre-repair survey.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Lim Sheng Yang

Claim Adjuster II. Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations - Auto Shared Services - Malaysia | Global Business Services

AIG Shared Services (M) Sdn Bhd (887191-D)

Menara Worldwide, Level 12, 198 Jalan Bukit Bintang, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

ShengYang.Lim@aig.com | www.aig.com

From: Cheonghoh Law [mailto:mail@cheonghoh.sg]

Sent: Thursday, May 17, 2018 5:23 PM

To: Lim, Sheng Yang

Cc: Tan, Lily (AIG); Fong, Andy-SY; Kaur, Baljit; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Chan, Yoke Shi;

Supramaniam, Darshene

Subject: Re: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE GR9510H AND FBC4952L ON 14/03/2018

Importance: High

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter and to your email of 16 May 2018.

Our client hereby nominate Xing Gao Qiang of LKK Auto Consuktants Pte Ltd named in paragraph 2 of your said email to conduct the pre-repair survey of the damages to our client's vehicle arising out of the above mentioned accident.

Please contact our client's workshop, New Union Company, Blk 9004 Tampines Street 93 #01-106 Singapore 528838 to conduct the survey of FBC 4952 L.

Contact Person : Mr B T Yeo Telephone : 6784 9488

Kindly proceed to do the needful.

Thanks & regards
Catherine
CHEONGHOH LAW CORPORATION
Blk 53 Chin Swee Road #03-05
Singapore 160053
T. 6337 8700 | Fr. 6337 3700 | Fr. mail@ch

T: 6337 8700 | F: 6337 3700 | E: mail@cheonghoh.sg

On 17 May 2018, at 11:01 AM, Lim, Sheng Yang <ShengYang.Lim@aig.com> wrote:

Dear Sir/Madam,

Reminder for pre-repair survey.

Kindly response to the email below whether agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors below as a single joint expert.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Lim Sheng Yang

AIG

Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations – Auto Shared Services – Malaysia | Global Business Services

AIG Shared Services (M) Sdn Bhd (887191-D)

Menara Worldwide, Level 12, 198 Jalan Bukit Bintang, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
Tel +6 03 2719 6000 | Ext 1012101 | Fax +6 03 2685 5898

ShengYang.Lim@aig.com | www.aig.com

From: Lim, Sheng Yang

Sent: Wednesday, May 16, 2018 11:26 AM

To: Cheonghoh Law

Cc: Tan, Lily (AIG); Fong, Andy-SY; Kaur, Baljit; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Chan, Yoke Shi; Supramaniam, Darshene

Subject: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE GR9510H AND FBC4952L ON

14/03/2018

#### Without Prejudice

Your Reference

: LCH.lg/TNU-80431.18

Our Reference

: GR9510H

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-

repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We prop ose to use one of the motorsurveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

Name of Surveyor	Company Name
Lim Kok Chong	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Kumar Uthaya	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Ken Wong	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat	Priority Services
Jimmy Lee	Priority Services
EC Looi	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Ricky Teng	RT Appraisal Pte Ltd
Elson Teng	RT Appraisal Pte Ltd
Michael Cheong	RT Appraisal Pte Ltd
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Ng You Han	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chow Bo Xiong	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Kalvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Xing Guo Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Marcus Chua	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Henry Ng	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Steven Foong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Wei Jie	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Ma Chin Fook	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors a s a single joint expert. You may select one or more ofthe listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Lim Sheng Yang

Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations - Auto Shared Services - Malaysia | Global Business Services

AIG Shared Services (M) Sdn Bhd (887191-D)
Menara Worldwide, Level 12, 198 Jalan Bukit Bintang, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
Tel +6 03 2719 6000 | Ext 1012101 | Fax +6 03 2685 5898

ShengYang.Lim@aig.com | www.aig.com

From: Cheonghoh Law [mailto:mail@cheonghoh.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, May 16, 2018 11:20 AM
To: Supramaniam, Darshene

Cc: Tan, Lily (AIG); Fong, Andy-SY; Kaur, Baljit; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Lim, Sheng Yang; Chan, Yoke Shi

Subject: Re: PRS for FBC 4952 L involving vehicle GR 9510 H on 14 March 2018 along Open Carpark of Blk 466 - 477 of Pasir Ris Drive 6 (Oref: LCH.lg/TNU-80431.18)

We append below our letter of PRS and await your urgent reply.

Thanks & regards Catherine CHEONGHOH LAW CORPORATION Blk 53 Chin Swee Road #03-05 Singapore 160053 T: 6337 8700 | F: 6337 3700 | E: mail@cheonghoh.sg

Begin forwarded message:

From: c364@cheonghoh.sg

Subject: Message from KMBT C364e Date: 16 May 2018 at 11:15:02 AM SGT

To: mail@cheonghoh.sg Reply-To: c364@cheonghoh.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

<SKMBT\_C364e18051611140.pdf>

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.



### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID:	8126E	PERSONAL PROPERTY.
Vehicle Details		
Vehicle No.:	FBC4952L	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended De-registration Date:	23 May 2018	
Vehicle Make:	HONDA	
Vehicle Model:	CB400SF2J	
Primary Colour:	Blue	
Manufacturing Year:	2002	
Engine No.:	NC23E2031768	
Chassis No.:	NC391031755	
Maximum Power Output:		
Open Market Value:	\$8,050.00	
Original Registration Date:	31 May 2002	
First Registration Date:	31 May 2002	
Transfer Count:	13	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$1,208.00	
Intended PARF Rebate Details		
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	0 €3	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00	-
Intended COE Rebate Details		別總額
COE Expiry Date:	30 Apr 2022	
COE Category:	D - Motorcycle	
COE Period(Years):	10	
PQP Paid:	\$1,757.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$789.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$789.00	

Message

Please note that the National Environment Agency (NEA) is offering an incentive for the owner of this motorcycle to deregister the motorcycle on or before 5 April 2023.

This motorcycle is currently eligible for an incentive of \$3,500 from NEA. If the COE is renewed from now till its deregistration on or before 5 April 2023, the incentive will be reduced to \$2,000. The last registered owner of this motorcycle will receive the incentive from NEA.

This motorcycle will no longer be allowed for use on Singapore's roads after 30 June 2028.

For more information, please visit http://www.nea.gov.sg/mtcincentive or contact NEA at 1800-2255-632.

REPORT ERROR > (/LISTING/LISTING/ERROR/USEDBIKE/7764/) + ADD TO SHORTLIST

SHARE (WHATSAPP://SEND?TEXT=HTTPS://WWW.SGBIKEMART.COM.SG/LISTING/USEDBIKE/HONDA-HONDA-CB400-SUPER-4-SPEC-2/7764/)

## Honda CB400 Super 4 Spec 2

Listing Type	Paid Ad
Brand	Honda (/listing/usedbike/brand/honda/)
Model	Honda CB400 Super 4 Spec 2 (/listing/usedbike/model/honda-cb400-super-4-spec-2/)
Engine Capacity	399cc
Classification	2A
Registration Date	06/06/2002
COE Expiry Date	31/03/2021 (2 years 10 months left)
Mileage	X.**
No. of owners	84
Type of Vehicle	Street Bikes (/listing/usedbikes/listing/?bike_type=7)

Price: SGD\$8700

#### **DETAILS**

Honda CB400 Spec 2 for sale. Come with 3.5k nea rebate upon scrap. Bike come with yoshimura exhaust, ohlins suspension. Viewing at Soon Hin Motors Pte Ltd. Address: Yishun Industrial Park A Block 1018 S768760. Tel 67524893. We accept Trade in and many other brands new and used models available for sale. Installment plans available. No early settlement penalty.



SIMILAR BIKES

VIEW ALL (/LISTING/USEDBIKES/LISTING/)

MFA318063338 / Falcon-Air Auto Services Pte Ltd - Tampines ENTRY DATE & TIME: 15/05/2018 15:38 SUBMITTED BY: Janet Lim

wayed and making Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 15/05/2018 16:16

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Mobile Number Fax Number

Contact Number

**EMail Address** 

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver. 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

foresaid.	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
	15/05/2018 15:38
Date Of Report	14/03/2018 18:20
Date Of Accident	PASIR RIS DRIVE 6 BLK477 CARPARK
Exact Location Of Accident	SINGAPORE
Country/State of Loss	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
A Linda Number	FBC4952L
Vehicle Registration Number	
Insured/Policyholder	AHMAD TAUFIK BIN ABDUL HALIM
Name Of Registered Owner	S9138126E
NRIC No	TAUPHAT@GMAIL.COM
Email Address	(LOCAL) +65-98959822
Mobile Phone No	OTHERS-98959822
Alternative Phone No	MINISTER STATE OF STA
Vehicle Particulars	HONDA
Manufacturer	HONDA CB400-399CC
Model	(1) Total (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance for repair to your vehicle?	
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	MOTORCYCLE
Insurance Company	A CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR LTD
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5097761035
Cover Note Number	
Driver	SCALL SERVICE
Name of Driver	AHMAD TAUFIK BIN ABDUL HALIM
NRIC No	S9138126E
Date Of Birth	21/10/1991
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	12/01/2018
Driving Experience	0 YEAR AND 2 MONTH
Gender	MALE
	(LOCAL) +65-98959822

(LOCAL) +65-98959822

TAUPHAT@GMAIL.COM

OTHERS-98959822

BLK477 PASIR RIS DRIVE 6

#02-510

510477 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLIDED INTO PARKED VEHICLE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

Address

DRY

NO

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

PASIR RIS NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

ROAD: 1 PASIR RIS DRIVE 4 , POSTCODE: 519457 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-5852999 - FAX NO: 65855261

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

YES

If Yes, against whom?

Police Station Address

GR9510H

### Circumstances of Accident

AS PER POLICE REPORT ATTACH.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GR9510H

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

DAIHATSU

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 21

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the
  - (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
  - (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents{including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
  - my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
  - (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
    - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
    - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

15/5/16 AIN

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.:

CH PLAN	American Emily 17 11 To	
and a distribution		
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF	THE ACCIDENT	1 1 than A
late report for	insurance claim is become investigation to be complete	se due to waiting or
FP (Traffic Police)	Investigation to be complete	d. god
	,	I Had I
DR per Po	olice Report No: 7/2018	30314/2170 avacula.
mo pa		
		Alexander Company
		W
		- Company of the comp
DECLARATION  (/We declare the foregoing part)	iculars are true in every respect.	Cauring S
I/We declare the foregoing parti	iculars are true in every respect.	(Auraris)
I/We declare the foregoing parti	is A.W	
I/We declare the foregoing parti		Reporting Centre Personner's Signature



Student



4 of

Report No. T/20180314/2170

Police Station Of Origin:
Pasir Ris N.P.C
1 Pasir Ris prive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE
519457
Tel No: 1800-5852999

161140' 10	10.000			
REPORT OF	ATRAFFIC	ACCIDENT		Station Diary No.:
Date/Time Report Made: 14/03/2018 21:39			Vide Report No.: G/20180314/0169	67
Informan		lars	<b>在大学的基本企业的企业</b>	
Name of	nformant:	N ABDUL HALIM	Address: APT BLK 477 PASIR RIS DRIV	VE 6 #02-510 SINGAPORE
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S9138126E Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		26E	Contact No.: Mobile: 98959822	
			Email:	
Sex:	Sex: Age: Date of Birth:		Type of Informant: Vehicle Owner	Institution / School Name:
Race:			Language: English	Institution / Concert Humas
Malay Occupation:			Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,2A	Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Hit and Run	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 14/03/2018 18:20	Car Park
Location: Along Road 1 PASIR RIS D	RIVE 6	466 477	•	
Weather:	E CARPARK OF BLK	Dry		Road Speed Limit: Traffic Volume:
Traffic Flow: Traffic		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		No Traffic  Anyone conveyed by
One Way  Type of Colli	sion: cle Against - Parked V	'ehicle	*	ambulance:

Details of V	ehicle Involve	q	1.7-24-0	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	300		0
FBC4952L	Motorcycle	HONDA	CB400SF2J	Kea		
		DAULATOLI	S200RV-	Silver		0
GR9510H	Van	DAIHATSU	SMLK	01110		

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA
No. of Pedestrians Injured; NIL	





Report No. T/20180314/2170

2 of 3

Police Station Of Origin: Pasir Ris N.P.C

1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE

519457

Tel No: 1800-5852999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Vehicle Owner	LALIM.	ID No.	S9138126E
Vame	AHMAD TAUFIK BIN ABDUL HALIM	1.5	
Valle		Contact	No. 98959822
Related Vehicle	FBC4952L (Motorcycle)		28.24
(Clates 1)		Class of	Class: 2B,2A Date of Expiry: NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL	Driving Licence Expiry [	&
			NIL
Date Treatment		egree of Injury	NIL

On 14/03/2018 at about 1820hrs, my mother informed me that she had heard a loud sound. She then proceeded to the window an noticed that my parked motorbike had fallen onto the bikes beside it. She also noticed a van infront of my motorbike and spotted a member of public shouting at the van driver; asking him to stop. Moreover, the van driver drove off without stopping.

I wish to state that my mom had not witnessed the accident. I am lodging this report for insurance claim purposes as there are some damages to my motorbike.





Police Statio Of Origin: Pasir Ris N.P 1 Pasir Ris Eve 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE 519457 Tel No: 1800852999

Report No. T/20180314/2170

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is nt able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Sgt 1 S NANDHINI DEVI	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 14/03/2018 21:39 Classification Of Case:
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / HRT / Sr Staff Sgt ESTHER CHONG Contact No.: 65476368	APORE ICE FORCE
Authentication Stamp NP168	Jacker 1 URLE



Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Savgapore 408865 Tel +65 6547 0000 Fax +65 6547 6259 www.police.gov.sg

Our Ref Date

: TP/IP/16957/2018 : 10 April, 2018

AHMAD TAUFIK BIN ABDUL HALIM APT 477 PASIR RIS DRIVE 6 #02-510 SINGAPORE 510477

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBC4952L/FBD8864B/FS2073E/GR9510H ON 14.03.2018 AT 1836 HRS, ALONG PASIR RIS DRIVE 6 (CARPARK OF BLK 477)

I refer to the above accident.

- Please be informed that we have completed our investigations which shows that the driver of GR9510H has committed an offence of Careless Driving under Rule 29 Road Traffic Rules, Failing to stop after accident under Section 84(1) Road Traffic Act, Chapter 276, Failing to lodge report within 24 hours after an accident under Section 84(2) Road Traffic Act, Chapter 276. Action has been initiated against the driver for the said offence.
- If you have any queries, please contact the Investigation Officer, Jamie Ng at telephone number 6547 6397.

Yours faithfully

SHAHUL HAMEED FOR HEAD INVESTIGATION TRAFFIC POLICE SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

## **New Union Company**

GST Ree No. M90370043N

9004 Tampines Street 93 #01-106 Singapore 528838 P: 67849488 F: 67847588 Email: numotor@singnet.com

Attn: To Whom Concern

Phone:

Quotation No. #:21\_05\_2018\_I

Quote Date:

Fax:

Email:

Quotation For: Bike Repair - FBC4952L

Item#	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Discount	Price	
1	Crash Bar Assy Cut	1	\$ 150.00		\$	150.00
2	Spray Paint	1	750.00		\$	750.00
3)	Meter Assy Cut	1	1,300.00		\$	1,300.00
4	Headlamp Assy Curt	1	380.00		\$	380.00
5	Handle Bar BT	1	120.00		\$	120,00
6	Fork Press	1	140.00		\$	140.00
7	Steering Corn Bearing	1	150.00		\$	150.00
9	Signal Lamp Front, LHS RH BR	1	70.00	Company of the second	\$	70.00
10	Exhaust En-can	1	350.00		\$	350,00
11	Box Cut	1	150.00		\$	150.00
12	Rack for Box NN	1	135.00		\$	135.0
13	Mirror Cust	1	80.00		5	80.0
14	Balancer Co.A	2	38.00		\$	76.0
15	Rim Press	1	250.00		\$	250.0
16	Front Wheel Bearing S NN	1	30.00		\$	60.0
17	Front Wheel Shaft	1	65.00		\$	65.0
18	Front Brake disc 87		350.00		\$	350.0
19	Fork Seal Assy NCC		1 150.00		\$	150.0
20	Head Lamp Stay Bracket 87		1 165.00		\$	165.0
21	Footrest Pinian, RHS 87		1 45.00		\$	45.0
22	Forkall M.		1 15.00		\$	15.0
23	Labour Charge		1 250.00	(6)	\$	250.0
1000			2	Sub-Total	-	5,201.0
		Ouo G	x. of	Tax Rate	10000000	7.00
				GST	CHARLES .	364.

Customer Signature

LKK Make all checks payable to New Union Company.

the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

82880282 Grand 104: 260.4 10box: 560

2,220.4

2/5/18. L/S Atos 2 Days.

0%. 3.47.4 610

5,565.07

Other

**Grand Total** 

3772.4 3772.4

20%: 3000

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

AIM SUB	FOLDER TRA		Add Assessed	Adi Dot	Adi	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	0/ 1/0/30	03 00 200 - 102 F 10	1101100100	Pending for	Survey
Main	03 Jul 2018 Edit Reg		18 May 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$3,822.4 Edit Estima		ew Rpt		Report Cancel Case	24
	Main	F	teference	Clair	n Details		Documents	$\Box$	Show All
CLAIM SU	JBFOLDER D					[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	ANNLY S	ERVIVE & TRAD	ING, Co. Reg. No.	: 52986125M					
Main Claimant:	AHMAD '	TAUFIKH BIN AB	DUL HALIM, ID:	S9138126E					
Vehicle Re	FBC495	FBC4952L			ate of Loss:	14/03/2018 18:00 - :59 <b>[189</b> Months and <b>14</b> Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Y			e (Man Yr)
Claim Type	e: <b>TP</b> / 87	TP / 8799096825SG			licy/Cover ote No.:	2100030352 (Comprehensive)			
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	GR9510	н		1 50	olicy No. Claimant):				
(Insurco).					cess:				
Repairer:	New Un	ion Company (H	Q) BLK 9004 TAMPI	NES STREET 93	#01-106, 5	528838 Tamp	pines - Tel:		various reseas
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	a Pacific Insuran	ice Pte. Ltd. (Expr	ess) - Tel: 65-	419-3000 .	[Handled I	by Wui, Shawn-K	Shawnkaijye.	Wui@aig.co
Adjuster:	LKK Aut	o Consultants P	te Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	256-3561 [1	landled by 2	XING GUO	QIANG] [Final	KPt due 11/	37/2010]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL R	ECEIVED					Viev	v All Compo	se Case Ma
			pload TP GIA Repo	ort					
AIG_SC	3 (03/07/2010	). Request 10 0	pload it our hep	54.5					
ALL ASS	OCIATED TA	SKSE				View All	Search Tasks   C	reate New Task	Comple
Due Da	ite Priorit		sk Group Subj	ect Handle	Assig	ned By	Completed On	Created O	n Don

### **Claim Documents**

\*FBC4952L (87990968255G)

[GR9510H]

TP

AHMAD TAUFIKH BIN ABDUL HALIM

Mar 14 2018 6:00PM

[ANNLY SERVIVE & TRADING]

New Union Company

-	ad Documents Up		3 per p	According to the second	~
	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
-	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
-	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
2	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
)	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	
16	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	¥
18	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	
19	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	
20	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	
21	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	-
22	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
23	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0		-
24	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	_	-
25	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	_
26	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	-
27	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0		-
28	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	-
29	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	-
	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0		-
30	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	_	
100	06/07/18 09:23	General View	•	Load JPC	_
32		General View	•		-
33		General View	6	Load JPC	
34		General View	•		-
35		General View	€	Load JP	-
36	06/07/18 09:23	On the state of th	€	Load JP	G

<b>MAN</b> (2007)			3 per (		¥
	s/Images	the standard (MO)		Thumbnail	- making
	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Ø	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
38 (	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
39 (	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
40 (	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
41 (	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
42	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
43	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
44	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
45	06/07/18 09:23	General View		Load JPG	V
46	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0		Z
47	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0	Load JPG	-
48	06/07/18 09:23	General View	0		<b>V</b>
		Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
49	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
50	06/07/18 09:24	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	0	Load JPG	V
51	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	✓
52	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
53	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
54	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Photo	6	Load JPG	V
55	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
56	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Photo	0		V
57	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Photo	6		V
58	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Photo			-
59	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Photo			Arms
60	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Photo	€		-
61	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Photo			
62	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Photo	(		_
63	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Photo	(		-
64	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Photo	•		
65	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Photo	(	Load JPG	
1	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Photo	(	Load JPG	-
66		Reinspection Photo	6	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
67	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Photo	(	Load JPC	
68	06/07/18 09:24	Reinspection Frioto			7
Do	cumentation		1 p	E. P. J.	
-	Relabel/Reorde	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbn	
No 1	06/07/18 10:43	Singapore Accident Statement and Police Report		Load PD Thumbn	Automotive Committee Commi
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Load PD	
1	03/07/18 13:28	OI GIA REPORT		2080 70	

## **Documents Checklist**

Reset Save Print
Ç.

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/AIG18009065/GQD3E2

Date:

17/07/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No: 2100030352

Claimant Vehicle

FBC4952L

Insured Vehicle No: GR9510H

No: Date of Loss:

14/03/2018

Nature of Claim: TP

Claim No: 8799096825SG

0 km

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

FBC4952L

Make & Model:

HONDA CB400, 399cc 31/05/2002 (Man. Year: 2002) Engine No: Chassis No:

Odometer:

NC23E2031768 NC391031755

Reg. Date: Colour:

Red

Engine Capacity: 399

399 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: Sum Insured (S\$): N/A Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size:

120/60 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

No

120/60 R17 Pirelli 4 mm

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Pirelli 4 mm 0 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

0 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
	4.061.00	3,212.40	848.60	20.90
Parts	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous Items	1.140.00	610.00	530.00	46.49
Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	F 204 00	3.822.40	1,378.60	26.51
Gross Total (S\$)	5,201.00	100	96.50	26.51
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	364.07	267.57	90.00	20.51
Nett Amount (S\$)	5,565.07	4,089.97	1,475.10	26.51

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

18/05/2018

Date Inspected:

21/05/2018 Inspected At:

New Union Company (HQ)

BLK 9004 TAMPINES STREET 93 #01-

106

Singapore 528838

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: XING GUO QIANG

Manager: SHI

SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*CRASH BAR ASSY	Cut	150.00 FS	*150.00 FS
2	1		*METER ASSY	Cut	1,300.00 F	*1,300.00 FL
3	1		*HEADLAMP ASSY	Cut	380.00 F	*380.00 FL
4	1		*HANDLE BAR	Bent	120.00 F	*120.00 FL
5	1		*STEERING CORN BEARING	Necessary	150.00 F	*150.00 FL
6	1		*SIGNAL LAMP FRONT, RH	Broken	70.00 F	*70.00 FL
7	1		*EXHAUST EN-CAN	Cut	350.00 F	*350.00 FL
8	1		*BOX	Cut	150.00 F	*150.00 FL
9	1		*RACK FOR BOX	Not Necessary	135.00 F	*-FL
10	1		*MIRROR	Cut	80.00 F	*80.00 FL
11	2		*BALANCER	Cut	76.00 F	*76.00 FL
12	1		*RIM PRESS	Not Necessary	250.00 F	*-FL
13	2		*FRONT WHEEL BEARING	Not Necessary	60.00 F	*-FL
14	1		*FRONT WHEEL SHAFT	Not Necessary	65.00 F	*-FL
15	1		*FRONT BRAKE DISC	Bent	350.00 F	*350.00 FL
16	1		*FORK SEAL ASSY	Necessary	150.00 F	*150.00 FL
17	1		*HEAD LAMP STAY BRACKET	Bent	165.00 F	*165.00 FL
18	1		*FOOTREST PINION, RHS	Bent	45.00 F	*45.00 FL
19	1		*FORK OIL	Necessary	15.00 FS	*15.00 FS
F=Fra	inchise	part. S=SpcNe	ett. L=ListItemDisc.	0. <del></del>		
				Sub Total (S\$)	4,061.00	3,551.00
			- List Item Discount on	L Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$)_	0.00	338.60
				Total Parts (S\$)	4,061.00	3,212.40

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	SPRAY PAINT	New	750.00	350.00
2	FORK PRESS	New	140.00	60.00
3	LABOUR CHARGE	New	250.00	200.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,140.00	610.00
		Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >